

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 821 OF 2009

NEETU ANAND OJHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND GYANCHAND OJHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Eshita Barua,Adv.
Ms. Chirsti,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P.Jain,Adv.
Mr. L.P.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Aklank Jain,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Jain,Adv.
Mr. Brijesh K.Singh,Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer petition is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 821 OF 2009

NEETU ANAND OJHA PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

ANAND GYANCHAND OJHA RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard.

Considering the averments made Matrimonial Case No.363
of 2008 titled as "Anand vs. Smt. Neetu" pending in the Court
of Civil Judge, Bhilwara be transferred to the Family Court

at Indore, Madhya Pradesh.

Accordingly, transfer petition is allowed.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

New Delhi;
January 22, 2010.